FILE LOCATION:J:\Drawings\Projects\QuikTrip\ 1087 (Charlotte, NC)\81—1087 civi—CDP—5 Lots — Revised.dwg TAB NAME:Rezoning USER:densor SAVED:4/24/2018 1:35 PM PLOTTED:4/24/2018 1:54 PM

NCDOT APPROVAL SUBJECT TO:

1. IF THE RIGHT OF WAY DISPOSAL CLAIM IS NOT SETTLED
AND RECORDED WITHIN TWO YEARS OF THE APPROVAL

DATE, THE APPROVAL IS NO LONGER VALID.
2. THE REQUESTING PARTY MUST SUBMIT A METES AND
BOUNDS SURVEY OF THE DISPOSAL AREA THAT IS SUBJECT
TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT.
A\
3. ANY ASSOCIATED ENHANCEMENT VALUE. @ - N ﬁ'OL'W - -
i

UNDISTURBED 75’ &S
CLASS B BUFFER S&
N36°29'07"V_]l - —— - - e Ooe%
(] T —

HARRIS BOULEVARD. THIS DISPOSAL IS ALSO SUBJECT TO

. 440.73"
4. THAT THE PROPERTY BE ZONED APPROPRIATELY BY THE 300,62 g P
ciTY. { PROJECT NO.: 11/21/17
5. DIVISION SHALL ADVISE PROPERTY OWNERS THAT NCDOT q -
WILL ALWAYS SUPPORT TRAFFIC OPERATIONS THAT FAVOR ! Q
THE 1-485 RAMP AND WT HARRIS BOULEVARD OVER THEIR N i =
ACCESS. S 1 2|8 —
A o
6. FHWA APPROVAL. S N [ ! X % % g $49
2020700 % %% % %% e 77 & — ) i|l<g®
7. IF TRIP GENERATION EXCEEDS THAT AS ANALYZED IN THE < > < A e 7 — / NS
TIA, THE REQUEST SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE \ 7 e I — N U N D | STU F\) B ED 75 é §§§§5 N
COMMITTEE AND SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION OR REVOCATION §
AT NO COMPENSATION TO THE OWNERS. / 8, HT  WALL - _CLASS B BUFFER M §m§§$
8. |1-485 RAMP STORAGE SHALL BE SUFFICIENT SO AS TO S . 2178387
NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT THE OPERATION OF |-485. . FUTU F\) E [ 1 2 PR
3
9. NONE OF THE INTERCHANGE RAMPS ARE NEGATIVELY PARKING- I—_UTU R E D|8°% —
e con DEVELOPMENT 38 °
10. THE COMMITTEE ALSO RECOMMENDS APPROVAL TO DISPOSE EN\/E I_O P E D E\/ELO |:) M ENT i
OF THE SERVICE ROAD RIGHT OF WAY LESS AN ADEQUATE N v
AMOUNT TO ACCOMMODATE THE CITY'S PROJECT ALONG WT 1L

ENHANCEMENT, AND SHALL BE COMBINED WITH THE ACCESS o AF\)EA ,C, AREA ’ D’ / ' — \,
BREAK FOR A SINGLE APPRAISAL OS ENHANCEMENT. / i 3 . 4_ AC : i 5 ’ 6 AC ' 8 HT. WALL B
8" WALL UND'STUF\)BED_/J——’ N I I I = = = / #@ ©
PROPERTY LINE EDGE OF BUFFER CLASS B 5605’ / F— T — i h N, —— EXISTING N 5% L
A I |_-POTENTIAL | o9 RESIDENTIAL D o |
. vl / - PROPERTY 1 (ZONED: R—9) S a |g5|
O ST ST SR SR\ ! = BUILDING- N / #\ e
: - K . ENVELOPE \I\ 2 i PROPOSED PARKING S i«
VARIES: 56.25' OR 75 o ' — \/ ', EN\/E I_OPE Z I— 9 é?}
UNDISTURBED CLASS B BUFFER PROFILE - SRS l 0 / UNDISTURBED CLASS o ; : %E —
w O|8w
l B 56.25" BUFFER = =
. m— s g = g e emad I; 2 |s8f
S X \ \ " — o |&g
_!mfg (U CROSS : “PROPOSED BUILDING S |
BUILDING / ! SIE-_CL:JTTBEEA 2 ENVELOPE— VEHICULAR Sl
A~ ! / CIRCULATION (NOT PARKING)
PARKING DEVELOPMENTH
ENVELOPE | —C@ i 94 [PEVELOPMENT f ALLOWED AROUND PERIMETER
— AREA 'B° ﬁ - -BUILDING ENVELOPE IN § )1
. gviﬁ ; +1.7 AC / ; CONNECTION WITH DRIVE THRU
| Il /  wnNDows i
, , , J
| 8 SIDEWALK. & ~Siwtoeh y 20" LANDSCAPED D—
§ | PLANTING STRIP = " 3 BUILDING AND s e, | —
B — oA g
ﬁ’ : g j,j b b p S/ %j}‘\")’ ) f’j( ' ﬂf PARK'NG SETBACK B PROTOTY.PE: P-92.02 (11/01/17)
aig \ \,jf 7 @ % p _—_—"i\’ WV i /"./:‘;)a‘ ’ a /7\ FF\)OM PF\)OPOSED F\)OW / 32:551123:.001 ]
o o 0 (G e o7 DR o7
- -—"0llll{'llllllllllllllllllllllllliilg‘ 7% , REVIEWED BY: o
Y . Al G-V O
E
- W1 HARRIS BLVD -
- : E D
( PROPOSED ’
RIGHT—0F —WAY < E c
ACQUISITION =

PROPERTY LINE—\i
[

SHEET TITLE:
PP T T | | SN R EAT | REZONING PETITION: 2017-182 B
| | | | | | | |
| 8’ | 8’ | 12 | 12 | 11° | 8’ | 8’ | ] /
SIDEWALK " PLANTING TRAVEL TRAVEL TRAVEL PLANTING ' SIDEWALK l SHEET NUMBER: _
STRIP LANE LANE LANE STRIP H E M A I /
CROSS SECTION A / I /

|

l SITE PLAN 60 30 O 60 120 RZ_“ A
11 | 12 | 13



FILE LOCATION:J:\Drawings\Projects\QuikTrip\ 1087 (Charlotte, NC)\81—1087 civi—CDP—5 Lots — Revised.dwg TAB NAME:Landscape (Overall) USER:densor SAVED:4/24/2018 1:35 PM PLOTTED:4/24/2018 1:38 PM

~

(-

I

o

n

m

O

@]

%)

>

RIGHT—=0F =WAY —
ACQUISITION

0 50

1 2 | 3 |

15

PETITION #: 2017-182

/ | \ \ SITE DATA (QUIKTRIP STORE 1087)
/ N \ / | | e —— — \/"‘ T TAX PARCEL ID #: 025-211-98 &QO\)C/}
] S N, /] —— AN BN S
N N ~ e . - ,3 £ - TOTAL SITE / REZONING AREA:  EXISTING (+/—11.009 AC.) C)Oe B
: 0. S \ PROPOSED (+/—11.964 AC.)
S N Qi i3 : —INCLUDES "(+/-0.955 AC.)
/- S % : @, \ OF RIGHT—OF—-WAY TAKE p
g Sz 8 SUBJECT TO NCDOT APPROVAL
/ B Y % e T~ EXISTING ZONING: R—3 PROJECT NO.: 11/21/17
’ s g PROPOSED ZONING: EBZ(C(S)D)U(%OA(/:\)C) (Z)
S & = PROPOSED USE: SEE THE DEVELOF;MENT STANDARDS 4 § 3 o
: X5 S e e — . — — ~L \\ AN SETBACKS /YARDS: , Ef‘%gi i
— TN T — o ™~ - TN WS ; SETOACK (A5 ON-RAME) ) 20 3|8:53¢ N
. NN T R e ~ - i LR i
\ ;/ e — ~ ™~ “ I \'—/ — T~ . T —\\\\\\ > ~ N -\ . REAR (INTERIOR) 10° 5 *iz%
— - — —~_ — — T — T ) ) 0|§R% —
. / N PUTURE o= s e S T s T FUTORE T o B NN s s s s o s 2li°;
_—  — o , i
. A DEVELOPMENT 7 v — = P~ "7 T 7~ 5evue| oPMENT. SN S SUONG T o o 29 e !
\\ i AREA 0 e S o R S o 42 e
U ~ . - 9 ’ ) ’
. iw— /// _’_3 4 AC \ \ '(i\\\_// - AF\)EA D \ UND|S‘|’URBED 75 AREA E: MAXIMUM 25’ HEIGHT
1N 0. % \ NS -
, \ X _ 5.0 AC — \ CLASS B BUFFER o
/ / /v\ e —— / ‘/ N N - — . - P Q
UNDISTURBED // NN e /'] / ST~ AN T = _ TREE SAVE— oo S i
——— — ! . p /\\\\\\K N N Y , 7 T 15% OF COMMERCIAL SITE MUST BE O o |36
’ PRESERVED AS TREE SAVE AREA 22
CLASS B 56.25 A R \\ NN — 8yt
/ : \ TOTAL AREA— 521,151 SF T < uil58
BUFFER ! “E\ Voo 2 521,151 X 15% = 78,173 SF, 1.79 AC. S Es
AN - _ 3|59
: A\ \ /) ) \\\\ I S B PROVIDED: +115,736 SF (£2.66 AC.), 18.36% a E EAEE
~ N ' 038
| / \ BUFFER— 2 ©lsk
/ | \ \\ « CLASS B BUFFER (75" WIDE**) I; = |92
) N R J *x REDUCED 25% WITH FENCE = 56.25’ S 8 Eo
/ ’ N\ . ST — 5%
/ a NG ~ 1,834 / 100 = 18.34 @ <
S ~
‘/‘/—L“_“ T 11 TREES PER 100 LF
~ / N N (11 X 18.34= 201.74)
N N\ // 40 SHRUBS PER 100 LF** p §
| | I —~ T (40 X 18.34) = 733.6
S 1[ N Y __UNDISTURBED CLASS  «SHRUBS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF A FENCE OR
: k; - T URE ) g 3 5625 BUFFFR WALL IS CONSTRUCTED
| O DEVELOPMENT | PROVIDED: - /
| — V= =M ) / 8 WALL g pma e cououion o
' | - |—© _ 5@ h s ARFA OB ;T — | +240 EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN FBISTION OTRITION RS
#'--Q---- ------- =l - . +71./ AC / / | | NOTE: ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS MAY BE PROVIDED |[PRotomee pszo2 uousy
S A - ’ DIVISION:
‘ —— %%J\ KRR @D | L%g_ \ / / \ TO MEET CLASS B STANDARDS DIVISION: _
~ ~ :
| \’ Y L S /N /
' \\ | %-gg//' —_ \ \ REVIEWED BY:
. . \ - \
Soon i i -\\\ )
\ =
\ — s —
I ===/ )
— — /
_ — = é/%///_—{é L
— - uat <
vedan S R =tr ugt : * E Q
o LA 2
— ¥ == =3 % <2
= > o
— % — . " g’
s Boulevard>~— — "\ A < T
R __< I : o
= o O
SHEET TITLE:
LANDSCAPE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

RZ-2




SAVED:4/24/2018 1:35 PM PLOTTED:4/24/2018 2:17 PM

USER:densor

FILE LOCATION:J:\Drawings\Projects\QuikTrip\ 1087 (Charlotte, NC)\81—1087 civi—CDP—5 Lots — Revised.dwg TAB NAME:Development Notes

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 12 13 14 15
1. General Provisions store and outdoor dining areas shall not be included in the calculation of the maximum gross (q) Extend the existing eastbound right turn lane on Mt. Holly—Huntersville Road from 250 feet to premises.
A. These Development Standards form a part of the Rezoning Plan associated with the Rezoning floor area. 400 feet and an appropriate bay taper (to Williamsburg Circle). Streetscape and Landscaping/Buffers
Petition filed by QuikTrip Corporation (the *Petitioner”) to accommodate a multi—use development (3) The convenience store with gasoline sales may have a maximum of 8 fuel pumps and 16 (2) West W.T. Harris Boulevard and |1-485 Outer Loop Exit Ramp/Proposed Site Access (signalized) A minimum 75 foot Class B buffer shall be established along the Site's western boundary line Q& O% Q
on that approximately 11.964 acre site located on the 'west side of ‘West-W.T: Harris fueling positions. (a) Construct Proposed Access with one ingress lane and separate left (minimum 150 feet of as more particularly depicted on the Rezoning Plan, which buffer shall conform to the QOC,}\
Boul‘evwd, nort'h of Interstate 48‘5 and  south Of J—er Spring Ayenue= which site is more (4) Accessory drive through service windows shall not be permitted on Development Area A. storage) and right egress lanes. The eastbound right turn egress lane on the Proposed Access standards of Section 12.302 of the Ordinance. This 75 foot Class B buffer shall remain O&Qp
particularly depicted on the Rezoning Plan (the *Site’). An approximately 11.009 acre portion (5) A car wash shall not be permitted on Development Area A. . . oo . . . . undisturbed except that the planting of supplemental trees and shrubs shall be permitted within <> K
S - will be channelized and under "Yield” control with the inclusion of a @) N
of the Site is comprised of Tax Parcel Nos. 025—-211-98, 025-211-99 and 025—-211-93, and . L. . this 75 foot Class B buffer. The width of this Class B buffer may not be reduced. As e
- - o - . (6) A maximum of one principal building may be located on Development Area A. . . . . O
an approximately .955 acre portion of the Site is excess right of way to be acquired from the g " o Petit eDOT and NCDOT during th tructi e generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan, a minimum 8 foot tall masonry wall shall be installed O
State of North Carolina by Petitioner (the ‘Excess Right of Way'). The Excess Right of Way is B. Development Area B and Development Area E and agreed upon by Petitioner, an uring the construction permitting process. along and adjacent to the inner edge of this 75 foot Class B buffer.
more particularly depicted on Sheet RZ—6 of the Rezoning Plan. The use of the Excess Right (1) Subject to the limitations set out below in paragraphs 2 through 9, those portions of the Site (b) Construct a southbound right turn lane on West W.T. Harris Boulevard with 250 feet of storage A minimum 75 foot Class B buffer shall be established along a portion of the Site’s northern p
of Way by Petitioner is conditioned upon and subject to Petitioner’s acquisition of the same. designated as D'evelo?ment Area B-om‘:l Development Area E may be devoteel enly to the uses and an appropriate bay taper (to Lake Spring Avenue). boundary line as more particularly depicted on the Rezoning Plan, which buffer shall conform PROJECT NO.: 11/21/17
B. For entitlement purposes, the Site is divided into five separate development areas that are set out below (|nclud|'ng any com'blnotlon of such 'uses), together W'th_ any |n'C|dentc1I or ' (¢) Construct a northbound left turn lane on West W.T. Harris Boulevard (within the existing median) to the standards of Section 12.302 of the Ordinance. This 75 foot Class B buffer shall 3
designated on the Rezoning Plan as Development Area A, Development Area B, Development accessory uses associated therewith that are permitted under the Ordinance in the B—2 zoning with 225 feet of storage and an appropriate bay taper. remain undisturbed except that the planting of supplemental trees and shrubs shall be <
district. . s . . - 2 —_
Development Area C and Development (d) Modify the westbound right turn lane on the [—485 Outer Exit Ramp to a thru lane. permitted within this 75 foot Class B buffer. The width of this Class B buffer may not be Z§
Area D may be combined at the option of Petitioner. No other Development Areas may be (a) Eating, drinking and entertainment establishments (Type 1), and eating, drinking and (e) Construct a westbound right turn lane on the |—485 Outer Exit Ramp with 400 feet of storage reduced. As generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan, a minimum 8 foot tall masonry wall S|8a8
combined. entertainment establishments (Type 2) subject to the applicable regulations of Section 12.546 and an appropriate bay taper shall be installed along and adjacent to the inner edge of this 75 foot Class B buffer. & ‘I§g o
. . . . : “ . . N o 9 ] 4%86
C. :;e c;jevdelopmtzn’c t(r::nd usel-ofblthe Slte‘ \‘NI|| be fgo::rnec(:lytby t:e CI?:zoln;:g F’Zloni the;ed!)eveloprr::t of the Ordinance (Development Area B only). (f) Modify the existing traffic signal and crosswalks as necessary to add the 4th leg to the A r-tr::lnlmubm 5dG.25 |.f00t Class B le;ffelr |Shc;” .b(: destobl:;hedR olor]g oPl portlorr]\. :fbt:fe Slthei § §§8§§ N
andards an e applicable provisions o e City o arlotte Zoning Ordinance e (b) Retail establishments. intersection northern boundary line as more particularly depicted on the Rezoning Plan, whic uffer sha Gm§ﬁ$
"Ordi ” i i . . . ' f to the standards of Secti 12.302 of the Ordi . This 56.25 foot ClI B buff 2|58 3%
Or‘dlnonce )- Unless the Rezonlng Plen or these Develepment Standards estot?llsh ‘mere (c) Professional business and general offices. (g) Abandonment and demolition as necessary to remove the existing short section of the frontage conform e e s‘on ards of Section o ‘ e Ordinance is 00 ass uffer c *;‘285
stringent standards, the regulations established under the Ordinance for the B—2 zoning district (d) Clinics, medical, dental and optical road within the area of the Site shall remain undisturbed except that the planting of supplemental trees and shrubs shall be alegs .
, , . ithi ite. . - . . —
shall govern the development and use of those portions of the Site designated as Development . ) P ) ] ) ) permitted within this 56.25 foot Class B buffer. Pursuant to Section 12.302(8) of the Z E §
Area A, Development Area B and Development Area E. Unless the Rezoning Plan or these (e) Laboratories, medical, dental and optical. (3) West W.T. Harris Boulevard and =485 Inner Loop Ramps (signalized) Ordinance, this Class B buffer has been reduced in width by 25% from 75 feet to 56.25 feet é%
Development Standards establish more stringent standards, the regulations established under the (f) Personal services, such as barber and beauty shops. (a) Extend the existing eastbound left turn lane on the 1—485 Inner Loop Exit Ramp from 200 feet as a result of Petitioner's commitment to install @ minimum 8 foot tall masonry wall that H
Ordinance for the B—D zoning district shall govern the development and use of those portions (g9) Financial institutions. to 300 feet and construct a 2nd left turn lane with 300 feet of storage and an appropriate meets the requirements of Section 12.302(8) of the Ordinance. This minimum 8 foot tall L M
of the Site designated as Development Area C and Development Area D. ( bay taper. Il shall be installed al d adi t to the i d f this 56.25 foot CI
h) Showrooms. masonry wall shall be installed along and adjacent to the inner edge o is . 00 ass
D. The locations of the building, accessory structures and parking areas proposed to be located (i) Government buildings (4) West W.T. Harris Boulevard Between Lake Spring Avenue and Mt. Holly—Huntersville Road B buffer as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan.
on Develepment Area A ere generally depicted on the' Rezoning Plan.  Minor m‘odificotion-s‘to (j) Pet services indoor (a) Widen the roadway (12—foot wide lane with 2—foot shoulder) to continue a second northbound A minimum 56.25 foot Class B buffer shall be established along a portion of the Site’s _
the locations Of_ these |mprovements sr.mI.I be permitted during the construction permitting J ‘ travel lane between Lake Spring Avenue and the existing right turn lane at Mt. Holly—Huntersville southern boundary line as more particularly depicted on the Rezoning Plan, which buffer shall
process. A maximum of one principal building may be located on Development Area A. (k) Car wash (Development Area E only). Road (approximately 1,175 feet in length). conform to the standards of Section 12.302 of the Ordinance. This 56.25 foot Class B buffer e
E. tC))nflad‘prlnmpqlI building quyI be Io:o’;\ed onB Devzloz:nent A;eo B and it SSGII Ibe |OC<;teAd Wlt:;m :]htlil (I) Automotive service station (without gasoline sales and without a convenience store), including F. Petitioner shall enter into a Developer's Traffic Signal Agreement with CDOT pursuant to which shall remain undisturbed except that the planting of supplemental trees and shrubs shall be %
uilding enve.op.e on beve epmen rea b, an € parking areas on ‘eve oprpen rea 5_ a minor adjustments, repairs and lubrication (Development Area E only). Petitioner shall be responsible for all costs required to modify the existing traffic signal located permitted within this 56.25 foot Class B buffer. Pursuant to Section 12.302(8) of the I\ . §U L
be located within the parking envelope on Development Area B. Notwithstanding the foregoing . . . . ) o=
. o ' (2) A total maximum of 11,000 square feet of gross floor area may be developed on Development at the |—485 Exit Ramp/ West W.T. Harris Boulevard/Site Access to accommodate the addition Ordinance, this Class B buffer has been reduced in width by 25% from 75 feet to 56.25 feet w S ur
to the extent that a principal building located on Development Area B does not occupy the Area B and Development Area E combined ; ; as a result of Petitioner's commitment to install a minimum 8 foot tall masonry wall that 3 zE
entire building envelope, then parking areas may also be located within the building envelope on ) P . . _' of the fourth leg of the intersection. . . . . . . o o ©0
Development Area B. In the event that parking is located within the building envelope, it shall (3) A convenience store with or without gasoline sales may not be located on Development Area B G. Subject to a reservation for any necessary storm water or utility easements, any right of way meets  the reqmremente of Section 12502(8) of the Ordl'nonce. This minmum 8 foot tall wn %’z’ —
not be located between the building and West W.T. Harris Boulevard or between the building and or on Development Area E. required to be dedicated and conveyed by Petitioner to the City of Charlotte and/or NCDOT masonry wall shall be metolled along and ofjjocent to the inner edge of this 56.25 foot Class — o LZ) a¥e
the Site's internal access street/drive. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event that the use (4) Subject to paragraph 5 below, a use located on Development Area B or on Development Area E shall be dedicated and conveyed prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the B buffer as generally deplctefj on the Rezoning Plan. . . - %: T UESIJ’
o Corspmen 120 8 hs accssry e and rve-rugh s aas/indons, thn o TS ke e Gn e rough s o winion s on cosesay e cordencs  — i b S n s Sl o IE|%|«
drive aisle (but not parking) may be located between the building and West W.T. Harris with the requirements of Section 12.413 of the Ordinance. If CDOT observes that vehicles are consistently queuing or stacking onto West W.T. Harris building constructed on the Site Z |— 5 %'%
Boulevard and between the building and the Site's internal access street/drive. In no event (5) A maximum of 1 use may have accessory drive—in and drive—through service lanes/windows. !Eic;ule;ordlon th‘: ,Ia\ntem,:l Fir'\;‘;te ociess drnJ:e due todthe r‘1utmb;r or Veh'clesA mdk'&”gtr:eft turns andseape setback) o minimum 14 foot wide multi—use path and o ; =y 9
shall a principal building be located outside of the building envelope on Development Area B. oy way of example, if a use on Development Area B has accessory drive—in ond drive~through Itr;o e otpm?nCDOr'(I'aOP t'(:' : iqslle'mr?olls Gcce:'s r_“’eﬂ']” : 'evte oo ge'o "t e:h’ ug'c’)cn variable width planting strip/sha mstqlled along the Site's frontage on West W.T. Harris Q_ - EE EE
- _— service lanes/windows, then a use located on Development Area E may not have accessory € request o » retitioner shall install @ median in_the private dccess drive into the oite o = % -
F. Any building or buildings (and any accessory structures) located on Development Area C shall . . ) . . from West W.T. Harris Boulevard to convert the easternmost access drive into Development Area Boulevard as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. The width of the planting strip and/or e (LI,J) (:5 §._._,
be located within the building envelope on Developmer?t Area C, and the parking areas on drive=in and drive—through service lanes/windows. o _ _ A from a full-movement vehicular access point into a right—in, right—out vehicular access the multi—use path may be reduced as necessary to tie into any sidewalk located or to be S ; gg
Develvopment' Area C shql'l be located within the pc‘lrk‘lng envel‘op‘e on Development Area C. (6) If a use located on Development Area B has accessory drive—in and drive—through service point. The median shall be installed within six months of CDOT notifying Petitioner of the need located to the north of the Site on West W.T. Harris Boulevard. I— - 88
Notwithstanding the foregoing, to‘ the ?Xt.ent that a building or b‘u'ld'ngs located on Development lanes/windows, then the menu board and a speaker box must be located on the western to install the median. The westernmost vehicular access point into Development Area A from Subject to the approval of NCDOT, CDOT and any other governmental agencies and the x ON\ Eé ]
Area C do not occupy the entire buiding envelope, then parking areas may also be located facade of the building, and the window(s) must be located on the southern facade of the the private access drive shall remain a full-movement vehicular access point. availability of existing right of way to accommodate such improvement, Petitioner shall install "= ®© &9
within the building envelope on Development Area C. In no event shall a building or buildings buildin . . . . . . . . . . s 5¢
g- I. In connection with the submission of an ermitting request for a use to be located on the minimum 5 foot wide sidewalk from the northern bounda line of the Site to the existin 4
be located outside of the building envelope on Development Area C. . _ . . . " . y P 9 a . . . .I I I I . . o I . sTng o<
- - (7) An eating, drinking and entertainment establishment (Type 1 or Type 2) may only be located on Site, Petitioner shall include on the cover sheet for such request a cumulative vehicular trip sidewalk located along the west side of West W.T. Harris Boulevard as generally depicted on the O" =) | B
G. Any building or buildings (and any accessory structures) located on Development Area D shall Development Area B. generation table that contains the AM and PM peak hour vehicular trips and the daily vehicular Rezoning Plan. In the event that Petitioner cannot obtain all approvals and permits required to =
be located within the building envelope on Development Area D, and the parking areas on (8) A car wash may only be located on Development Area E. trips for the existing uses located on the site at the time of the submission of the permitting install the minimum 5 foot wide sidewalk or if there is not existing right of way to
Development Area D shall be located within the parking envelope on Development Area D. ] ) i ] ) ) ) request, and the AM and PM peak hour vehicular trips and the daily vehicular trips for the use accommodate this improvement, then Petitioner shall have no obligation to install such
Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent that a building or buildings located on Development (9) An automotive service station without gasoline sales and without a convenience store may only subject to the permitting request. improvement.
; i ; be located on Development Area E.
A‘ree D do n.ot. occupy the entire building envelope, then parking areas may elso be Ieceted J. Transportation improvements as specified in NCDOT's letter dated November 15, 2017 relating Environmental Features
within the building envelope on Development Area D. In no event shall a building or buildings C. Development Area C and Development Area D . , ) i . . . . .
. - . . . . . to the Site and CDOT's approved TTM must be substantially complete prior to the issuance of a Development of the Site shall comply with the City of Charlotte Tree Ordinance. Ve
be located outside of the building envelope on Development Area D. (1) Subject to the limitations set out below in paragraphs those portions of the Site certificate of occupancy for the first building constructed on the Site Petitioner may phase As noted above in paragraph 1.M, the development of the Site shall be considered to be a h
. i M, i i
. . . . M . —
H. Any building or buildings (and any accessory structures) located on Development Area E and designated as D‘evelop:)ment Area C_qm‘j Development Ared” D™ may be devote<-:1 enly to the uses transportation improvements if such improvements and phasing are explicitly described in these planned/unified development.  Accordingly, the tree save requirements of the City of Charlotte
any parking areas located on Development Area E shall be located within the combined set out below (including any combination of such uses), together with any incidental or Development Standards Tree Ordinance shall be calculated and satisfied over the entire Site. rather than within each
building/parking envelope on Development Area E. In no event shall a building or buildings be accessory uses associated therewith that are permitted under the Ordinance in the B—D zoning S o ’
. . individual Development Area. As a result, each individual Development Area shall not be
located outside of the combined building/parking envelope on Development Area E. district. A. Development Area A required to meet the tree save requirements of the City of Charlotte Tree Ordinance provided G
; : ; : a) Subject to the restrictions set out in paragraph 2 below, a climate controlled, self—storage . .
: E'xce[.rtt‘for Djvelohp'melnt Area B ,WhICh 'S govern:d lby tpjr(:)g:coph Ethobc;vel,d. porkltng,b velhlcuthcrj (@) ; ':'t d h facility’ tal and paragrap t off 9 (1) The maximum height of the building to be constructed on Development Area A shall be 25 that the Site as a whole meets such tree save requirements. S J
circulation and vehicular maneuvering space may be locate etween € buildings to be locate acility ana suc acility s rental and management office. The Petitioner shall compl ith th Charlott Cit C il d d dopted Post
feet. ply —wi e ariotte  Lity Louncil approved and adopte 0s © COPYRIGHT QUIKTRIP CORPORATION 2011
on the Site and the required setbacks from the adjacent public and private streets. ildings. : : : : ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, REPRODUCTION,
' ) ' ‘ P o (b) Government buildings (2) Attached to the Rezoning Plan are schematic architectural renderings of the building to be Construction Stormwater Ordinance. The location, size and type of storm water management PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR SALE IN .
J. Except as otherwise provided above, this Rezoning Plan does not limit the number of principal (c) Fi ial instituti . . systems depicted on the Rezoning Plan are subject to review and approval as part of the full WHOLE OR IN PART, IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.
o L . ¢) Financial insttutions. constructed on Development Area A that are intended to depict the general conceptual - S ) ] ) :
buildings and accessory structures that may be located within a building envelope on a . . . . . - . - development plan submittal and are not implicitly approved with this rezoning.  Adjustments
Development Area (d) Laboratories, dental, medical and optical. architectural style and character of this building. Accordingly, the building to be constructed b . der t dat tual st ter treqt i . i q PROTOTYPE: P-92.02 (11/01/17)
. . . (e) Pet services indoor on Development Area A shall be designed and constructed so that it is substantially similar in may be 'nece'ssqry " or er to dccommodate dctual storm water freatment requirements an - -
K. Any reference herein to the Site shall be deemed to include Development Area A, Development ’ . . . . ! natural site discharge points. DIVISION: F
A B Devel £ A C. Devel £ A b d Devel b A e : therwi (f) Offices appearance to the attached schematic architectural renderings with respect to architectural ] ) ) . ) ) VERSION: 001
rea B, eveopmen rea ¢, Development Area an evelopment Area uniess otherwise : style, character and primary building materials. Notwithstanding the foregoing, changes and With the exception of any trees that are required to be removed in connection with the '
noted herein. ‘ ‘ o (g) Showrooms containing up to 25,000 square feet of gross floor area. alterations to the elevations of the building which do not materially change the overall installation of the masonry walls 'des‘cribed obove-in Sectiotw 5, the existing trees located en DESIGNED BY:
L. The development and uses depicted on the Rezoning Plan are schematic in nature and are (2) A climate controlled, self—storage facility shall be subject to the following restrictions: conceptual architectural style and character shall be permitted. Development Area C shall remain in place until such time that Development Area C is DRAWN BY: JHE L
intended to depict the eneral arrangement of wuses and improvements on the Site. . ; - . developed. The extension of the internal street into Development Area C shall constitute REVIEWED BY:
iAccordin ly, the plJI’cimq’ce Ic(JJ out Iocqtioni and sizes of the devlelj ment and site elemelnts (a) Al storage shall be located within the climate controlled, seff=storage building, and outside (3) The exterior building materials for the building to be constructed on Development Area A are development of Develo mlent Area C | | " |
) 9 ) yout, ) . P storage of any type, including the outside storage of moving vans, vehicles and boats, shall designated on the attached schematic architectural renderings. . P . P ' . . . )
depicted on the Rezoning Plan are graphic representations of the proposed development and not be permitted With the exception of any trees that are required to be removed in connection with the
site elements, and they may be altered or modified in accordance with the setback, yard and ) ’ L . . . B. Development Area B installation of the masonry walls described above in Section 5, the existing trees located on E
buffer requirements set forth on this Rezoning Plan and the development standards, provided, (b) D|r.ec.t access to the |nd.|V|duc1I self—storoge.umts Iocclted. " the climate controlled., S_e_lf_Stomge (1) The maximum height of any building to be constructed on Development Area B shall be 25 Development Area D shall remain in place until such time that Development Area D is
however, that any such alterations and modifications shall not materially change the overall building will not be provided from the exterior of the building, as access to the individual feet. developed.  The extension of the internal street into Development Area D shall constitute
design intent depicted on the Rezoning Plan.  Alterations and modifications shall be in self—storage units will be provided by internal hallways. C. Development Area C and Development Area D development of Development Area D.
accordance with Section 6.207 of the Ordinance. The storage of hazardous materigls is prohibited. (1) The maximum height of any building to be constructed on Development Area C and/or Lighting _
M. The development of the Site proposed under this Rezoning Plan shall be considered to be a A total maximum of 100,000 square feet of gross floor area may be developed on Development Area D shall be 40 feet. All freestanding lighting fixtures installed on the Site (excluding street lights and lower,
planned/unified development. Therefore, side and rear yards, buffers, building height separation Development Area C and Development Area D combined. D. Development Area E decorative lighting that may be installed along the driveways, sidewalks and parking areas and .
reqwrements and  other similar zoning standards shall noF be required internally b?t‘ween 3. Transportation (1) The maximum height of any building to be constructed on Development Area E shall be 25 in the landscaped areas) shall be fully capped and shielded and the illumination downwardly E D
improvements, uses and other elements located on the Site. Furthermore,  the  Petitioner A. Vehicular access to the Site shall be as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan.  The feet. directed so that direct illumination does not extend past any property line of the Site. = <DE
and/or the owner(s) of the Site reserve the right to subdivide portions or all of the Site and placement and configuration of the vehicular access point are subject to any minor E. Additional Architectural Commitments for Development Area B, Development Area C, Development The maximum height of any freestanding lighting fixture installed on the Site shall be 21 feet. 8 W
to create lots within the interior of the Site without regard to any such internal separation modifications required to accommodate final site and construction plans and designs and to Area D and Development Area E Any lighting fixtures attached to a building located on the Site shall be decorative, capped and o )
standards, provided, however, that the development of the Site shall be required to meet any any adjustments required for approval by NCDOT and/or CDOT. (1) Facades fronting streets shall include a combination of windows and operable doors for a downwardly directed. ’ § %’ o
applicable setback, side yard, rear yard and buffer requirements with respect to the exterior B. The alignments of the internal drives and streets to be located on the Site are subject to any minimum of 25% of each frontage elevation with transparent glass between 2 feet and 10 feet Binding Effect of the Rezoning Documents and Definitions a) :
boundaries of the Site. X e . . . . . °
N, P . . . . minor modifications or alterations required during the construction permitting process. on the first floor. Any display windows must maintain a minimum of 3 feet clear depth If this Rezoning Petition is approved, all conditions applicable to the use and development of <
. Pursuant to Section 1.110 of the Ordinance and Section 160A—-385.1 of the North Carolina C. Internal sidewalks and pedestrian connections shall be provided on the Site as generall . . s . . . ) . . w = C
G ) ) . . p p 9 b between window and rear wall. Windows within this zone shall not be screened by film, decals, the Site imposed under these Development Standards and the Rezoning Plan will, unless E —
eneral Statutes, the Rezoning Plan, if approved, shall be vested for a period of 5 years due depicted on the Rezoning Plan . . .. . . . . . . . o . a8 (O]
i ) . . . P 9 : and other opaque material, glazing finishes or window treatments. The maximum sill height for amended in the manner provided under the Ordinance, be binding upon and inure to the —
o the size and phasing of the development, the level of investment, economic cycles and p . . . . . . Y
market conditions D. Any reference to the term “substantially complete” in this Section 3 of the Development required transparency shall not exceed 4 feet above the adjacent street sidewalk. benefit of Petitioner and the current and subsequent owners of the Site and their respective = o
itions. - .
0. Future amendments to the Rezoning Plan and/or these Development Standards may be applied Standards shall mean a determination by CDOT and/or NCDOT that the applicable roadway (2) The facades of the first/ground floor of the buildings along streets shall incorporate a successors in interest and assigns. &
. i [ . “ . " . -
for by the then owner or owners gf 0 Develooment Area w'th:ut the consent of tﬁe ownZE or improvements are deemed “substantially complete” for the purpose of the issuance of certificates minimum of 30% masonry materials such as brick or stone. Throughout these Development Standards, the term “Petitioner” shall be deemed to include the SHEET TITLE:
Y ¢ ther Devel £ A . P q “h Ith . ¢ Chapter 6 of th of occupancy for building(s) on the Site. However, in the event that certain non—essential (3) A direct pedestrian connection should be provided between street facing doors, corner entrance heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns of Petitioner or the .
owners of any other Development Area in accordance wi e provisions o apter o) e ) . . ’ . ) . . -
Ordinance. Alterations to the Rezoning Plan are subject to Section 6.207 of the Ordinance. ;oc;i\‘/voy mprc;ver:entzt (es r<ac150tr-1fc-1bl)J/E de:ermlned by CfDOTt)> ‘cll(;*‘e rzo;c comtp;letest at t;:he tcl:rg(e)Ttheltl features to sidewalks on adjacent streets. ;\:venrj;for owners of the Site from time to time who may be involved in any future development DEVELOXNDENB_?Q—SANDARDS 5
. N elitioner seexs 1o obtain a ceruficate of occupancy ftor buildingls) on the site, then wi (4) Building elevations shall not have expanses of blank walls greater than 20 feet in all directions )
2. Permitted Uses/Development Limitations . . -, . ore 9 P 9 - . .
A Devel A A instruct applicable authorities to allow the issuance of certificates of occupancy for the and architectural features such as, but not limited to, banding, medallions or design features Any- referer\ce to the Ordinance here-m shall -be deer‘ned-to refer to the requirements of the PETITION #: 2017-182
(1) Se\: Ozr:enth relf] itati t out below i hs 2 th h 6 that " ¢ the Sit applicable buildings, and in such event Petitioner may be required to post a letter of credit or or materials will be provided to avoid a sterile, unarticulated blank treatment of such walls. Ordinance in effect as of the date this Rezoning Petition is approved.
ubject to the limitations set out below in paragraphs rou , that portion o e Site bond f i t toi | t the ti h tificat f .
.J paragrap 9 . P . . f] on or any |mprovemen‘s not n pidce o. © nme such certificates ol -occupancy dre (5) Building elevations shall be designed with vertical bays or articulated architectural features which SHEET NUMBER: -
designated as Development Area A may only be devoted to a convenience store with gasoline issued to secure the completion of the relevant improvements. ) .. . L .
| dt incidental ‘ated th ith that itted d . . . shall include a combination of at least three of the following: a combination of exterior wall
sales and 1o any Incidental or accessory uses associdte erewl at are permitted under E. Petitioner shall construct the transportation improvements set out below, and such offsets (projections and recesses), columns, pilasters, change in materials or colors, awnings
the Ordinance in the B—2 zoning district. Incidental and accessory uses may include, without transportation improvements shall be substantially complete prior to the issuance of a q Pro) thl hitectural I’ i » P! ’ 9! I ’ ngs:
limitation, an eating, drinking and entertainment use. certificate of occupancy for the first building constructed on the Site. orco‘ oS, or o‘ er drehitectura eemen.s.. ) RZ_3 A
(2) The maximum gross floor area of the building located on Development Area A shall be 5,000 (1) West W.T. Harris Boulevard and Mt. Holly—Huntersville Road (signalized) (6) Multi=story buildings should have a minimum of 20% transparency on all upper stories.
square feet. The area under the canopy over the gas pumps associated with the convenience F. Each use located on the Site shall install and maintain an alarm security system for its
1 2 3 4 | 5 6 | 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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